
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

800 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Francesco D'Agostino ITA Braga, POR 22-02-23WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 2:06.41

Heat 1/4 Start: 23-03-29   15:49:59

1 4083 Charles NOVAK M55 2:10.996 Q    United States of America

2 1329 Adrian HAINES M55 2:11.273 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 331 Radomír BŘEZINA M55 2:13.122  SB   Czech Republic

4 4133 Todd STRAKA M55 2:18.425     United States of America

5 1314 Graeme GEMMELL M55 2:21.104     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 948 Juergen KENNERT M55 2:29.419     Germany

7 1323 Phil GRABSKY M55 2:30.571     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

8 4082 William NEWSHAM M55 2:50.547  SB   United States of America

9 1443 Alan ROBERTS M55 3:06.708     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 1329 31.98 (31.98)

Intermediate

400m 1329 1:05.99 (34.01)

600m 1329 1:39.81 (33.83)

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Heat 2/4 Start: 23-03-29   15:56:33

1 3184 Paulo GARCIA M55 2:10.045 Q    Portugal

2 3628 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 2:10.266 q    Spain

3 2126 Robert Kibet LANGAT M55 2:13.027  SB L  Kenya

4 1503 Colin WILLIAMS M55 2:18.481  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 246 Claude FAUCHER M55 2:19.333     Canada

6 281 Michael SHERAR M55 2:22.484     Canada

7 3262 Gheorghe ROMASCANU M55 2:25.932     Romania

8 1881 Nando CESPA M55 2:32.728     Italy

200m 2126 31.74 (31.74)

Intermediate

400m 2126 1:04.64 (33.16)

600m 2126 1:37.80 (32.90)

Robert Kibet LANGAT

Robert Kibet LANGAT

Robert Kibet LANGAT

Heat 3/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:02:29

1 1892 Francesco DAGOSTINO M55 2:11.596 Q    Italy

2 1387 Robert MCHARG M55 2:11.815 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 1360 Craig JOHNSTON M55 2:15.714     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1256 Andrew COLEMAN M55 2:16.653     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 75 Rob ITALIA M55 2:23.258  SB   Australia

3440 Juan Pedro CRESCENTI M55 DNS2     Spain

1266 Lance CROFT M55 DNS7     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

1562 Tsun Fat LAM M55 DNS1     Hong Kong, China

200m 1387 32.28 (32.28)

Intermediate

400m 1387 1:04.35 (32.08)

600m 1387 1:37.68 (33.33)

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG
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Heat 4/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:08:14

1 3745 Sören PERSSON M55 2:10.024 Q SB   Sweden

2 3552 LLORENTE Jose Antonio MAYORAL M55 2:10.386 q    Spain

3 3740 Mats OLSSON M55 2:10.785 q    Sweden

4 1616 Zoltán KÓSA M55 2:19.763     Hungary

5 2851 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI M55 2:22.812     Poland

6 277 Paul OSLAND M55 2:27.891     Canada

7 2956 Jerzy RYGIER M55 2:30.378     Poland

8 3300 Zoran ILINČIĆ M55 2:30.397     Serbia

200m 3740 32.60 (32.60)

Intermediate

400m 3745 1:05.31 (32.72)

600m 3745 1:37.77 (32.46)

Mats OLSSON

Sören PERSSON

Sören PERSSON
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 Sören PERSSON M55 Sweden 2:10.021 Q SB   

2 Heat 2 Paulo GARCIA M55 Portugal 2:10.041 Q    

3 Heat 2 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 Spain 2:10.262 q    

4 Heat 4 LLORENTE Jose Antonio MAYORAL M55 Spain 2:10.382 q    

5 Heat 4 Mats OLSSON M55 Sweden 2:10.783 q    

6 Heat 1 Charles NOVAK M55 United States of America 2:10.991 Q    

7 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:11.272 q SB   

8 Heat 3 Francesco DAGOSTINO M55 Italy 2:11.591 Q    

9 Heat 3 Robert MCHARG M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:11.812 q    

10 Heat 2 Robert Kibet LANGAT M55 Kenya 2:13.023  SB L  

11 Heat 1 Radomír BŘEZINA M55 Czech Republic 2:13.123  SB   

12 Heat 3 Craig JOHNSTON M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:15.713     

13 Heat 3 Andrew COLEMAN M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:16.654     

14 Heat 1 Todd STRAKA M55 United States of America 2:18.424     

15 Heat 2 Colin WILLIAMS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:18.484  SB   

16 Heat 2 Claude FAUCHER M55 Canada 2:19.335     

17 Heat 4 Zoltán KÓSA M55 Hungary 2:19.764     

18 Heat 1 Graeme GEMMELL M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:21.105     

19 Heat 2 Michael SHERAR M55 Canada 2:22.486     

20 Heat 4 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI M55 Poland 2:22.815     

21 Heat 3 Rob ITALIA M55 Australia 2:23.255  SB   

22 Heat 2 Gheorghe ROMASCANU M55 Romania 2:25.937     

23 Heat 4 Paul OSLAND M55 Canada 2:27.896     

24 Heat 1 Juergen KENNERT M55 Germany 2:29.416     

25 Heat 4 Jerzy RYGIER M55 Poland 2:30.377     

26 Heat 4 Zoran ILINČIĆ M55 Serbia 2:30.398     

27 Heat 1 Phil GRABSKY M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:30.577     

28 Heat 2 Nando CESPA M55 Italy 2:32.728     

29 Heat 1 William NEWSHAM M55 United States of America 2:50.548  SB   

30 Heat 1 Alan ROBERTS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 3:06.709     

Heat 3 Lance CROFT M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Juan Pedro CRESCENTI M55 Spain DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Tsun Fat LAM M55 Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 4 Sören PERSSON Sweden 2:10.021 Q SB   

2 Heat 2 Paulo GARCIA Portugal 2:10.041 Q    

3 Heat 2 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE Spain 2:10.262 q    

4 Heat 4 LLORENTE Jose Antonio MAYORAL Spain 2:10.382 q    

5 Heat 4 Mats OLSSON Sweden 2:10.783 q    

6 Heat 1 Charles NOVAK United States of America 2:10.991 Q    

7 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:11.272 q SB   

8 Heat 3 Francesco DAGOSTINO Italy 2:11.591 Q    

9 Heat 3 Robert MCHARG Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:11.812 q    

10 Heat 2 Robert Kibet LANGAT Kenya 2:13.023  SB L  

11 Heat 1 Radomír BŘEZINA Czech Republic 2:13.123  SB   

12 Heat 3 Craig JOHNSTON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:15.713     

13 Heat 3 Andrew COLEMAN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:16.654     

14 Heat 1 Todd STRAKA United States of America 2:18.424     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 5  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

15 Heat 2 Colin WILLIAMS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:18.484  SB   

16 Heat 2 Claude FAUCHER Canada 2:19.335     

17 Heat 4 Zoltán KÓSA Hungary 2:19.764     

18 Heat 1 Graeme GEMMELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:21.105     

19 Heat 2 Michael SHERAR Canada 2:22.486     

20 Heat 4 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI Poland 2:22.815     

21 Heat 3 Rob ITALIA Australia 2:23.255  SB   

22 Heat 2 Gheorghe ROMASCANU Romania 2:25.937     

23 Heat 4 Paul OSLAND Canada 2:27.896     

24 Heat 1 Juergen KENNERT Germany 2:29.416     

25 Heat 4 Jerzy RYGIER Poland 2:30.377     

26 Heat 4 Zoran ILINČIĆ Serbia 2:30.398     

27 Heat 1 Phil GRABSKY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:30.577     

28 Heat 2 Nando CESPA Italy 2:32.728     

29 Heat 1 William NEWSHAM United States of America 2:50.548  SB   

30 Heat 1 Alan ROBERTS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 3:06.709     

Heat 3 Tsun Fat LAM Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Lance CROFT Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Juan Pedro CRESCENTI Spain DNSDNS     
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